Received 5/31/2017

NMOCD Dist 2

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505													
Release Notification and Corrective Action													
nAB16126527	794		OPERATOR Initial Report					\boxtimes	Final Report				
Name of Co			Contact CASEY L SUMMERS										
		294; HOUS		77210		Telephone No. 575-513-8289 Facility Type WELL							
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner							BLM API No. 30-015-41011						
LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County													
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/	West Line		County		
В	12	24S	30E	330	N	ORTH	2010	E	AST	EDDY			
Latitude_ N 32.23885° _ Longitude_ W 103.83234° _ NAD83													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele	ase Oil ar	nd Produced v	vater	1478 1	Volume of Release 2 bbl oil, 3 Volume Recovered 2 bbls								
						bbls produced water Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and H				lour of Discovery			
Source of Release Stuffing box packing blew out						04/22/2016			Date and F	Tour of Discovery			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom? Mile Protober Hosther Patterson, NMOCD: Shally Tucker, PLM							
By Whom? Kathy Purvis @ BBC International Inc.						Mike Bratcher, Heather Patterson- NMOCD; Shelly Tucker- BLM Date and Hour 04/22/2016 @ 3:56 pm							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
🗌 Yes 🖾 No													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
The packing blew out of the stuffing box causing a spill of 2 bbls of oil and 3 bbls of produced water. A vacuum truck recovered 2 bbls of fluids and the packing was replaced.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 250' x 25' on location near the well head with a small overspray area just west of location. Remediation was													
The affected	area is appr	oximately 25	0' x 25' on nediation	location near the	well hea	id with a sma ase (2RP-367	ll overspray area 3) by Shelly Tuck	just we ker of th	st of location	 Remedia 8/26/2016 	ation w and Mi	as ike Bratcher	
completed in accordance with the remediation plan approved for the release (2RP-3673) by Shelly Tucker of the BLM on 08/26/2016 and Mike Bratcher of the NMOCD on 09/02/2016.													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and													
regulations a	ll operators	are required t	o report a	nd/or file certain	release n	otifications a	nd perform corre	ctive act	tions for rele	ases which	n may e	ndanger	
public health	or the environment	ronment. The	e acceptan adequately	ce of a C-141 rep v investigate and t	ort by the remediate	e NMOCD n e contaminat	arked as "Final R ion that pose a th	Report" (reat to g	does not relie round water.	eve the ope surface w	erator o ater, hu	f liability Iman health	
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other													
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION													
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:						Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Printed Nam	e: CASE		Approved by Environmental Specialist.										
Title: ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISOR						Approval Date: 6/15/17 Expiration			Expiration I	n Date: N/A			
E-mail Address: <u>casey_summers@oxy.com</u>						Conditions of Approval: N/A							
C .	-31-1	1		0 0 0 0 0	•	FINAL				Attached			
Date: 💙	Se e	Phone:	575-513	0-0209						1			

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

2RP-3673